ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF PRINCIPAL TEZPUR COLLEGE, TEZPUR SONITPUR, ASSAM

In pursuance to the DHE's letter ECF No.538371/2024/1 Dt. 21.08.2024 of Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati -19, applications in the format prescribed by DHE, Assam are invited through proper channel from eligible candidates along with complete biodata and all supporting self attested testimonials from HSLC onwards for filling up of the post of principal, Tezpur College, Tezpur

Assam

Eligibility/Qualification:-

- A Master Degree with at least 55% marks or an equivalent grade in a point scale where grading system is followed from a recognized University.
- 2. A Ph. D. Degree.
- Professor/ Associate Professor with a total service experience of at least 15 years of teaching /research in Universities / Colleges and other institutions of higher education.
- A minimum of 10 Research Publication in Peer Reviewed or UGC Sponsored Journals
- A minimum of 110 Research Score as per Appendix-II at Table 2 of UGC Regulation, 2018.
- 6. A relaxation of 5% marks may be provided at Masters Levels for SC/ST/Differently abled candidates. The eligibility of 55% (or an equivalent grade in a point scale) and relaxation of 5% to the categories mentioned above are permissible only based on the qualifying marks without any grace marks.

- A relaxation of 5% marks may be provided to the Ph. D holders who have obtained their Master Degree prior to 19.09.1991.
- The upper age limit of the candidate is 55 years as on 01.01.2024
- The term of Principal shall be 5(Five) years as per guidelines of Govt. of Assam.
- No TA/DA will be applicable to the candidates call for interview. The candidates have to provide their email ID/Phone number having whatsApps facility for communication.
- 11. Incomplete/defective application shall be rejected without giving any information to candidate
- 12. No online application will be accepted.

Applications are to be submitted to the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication of the advertisement along with a nonrefundable Demand Draft of Rs.5000/-(Rupees Five thousand) only drawn in favour of Tezpur College, Tezpur payable at SBI, Tezpur Bazar Evening Branch (IFSC Code- SBIN0007505).

Swadhinota mahanta

(Dr. Swadhinata Mahanta) President, Governing Body Tezpur College, Tezpur P.O:-Tezpur, Dist:-Sonitpur Assam, Pin- 784001 President Governing body Tezpur College